1
dc2045af
DEMO MANUAL DC2045A
Description
LTC3118EUFD
18V, 2A Buck-Boost DC/DC Converter
with Low-Loss Dual Power Path
Demonstration Circuit 2045A featuring the LTC3118 is a

10k
10k
AM1
LOAD
PGD
V2GD
V1GD
Figure 6. Measurement Setup
6
dc2045af
DEMO MANUAL DC2045A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C4 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 25V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X7R1E226M250KC
2 3 C2, C5, C9 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E105K080AB
3 0 C3, C6       (OPT) CAP., ALUM., RADIAL, 150µF, 50V, 20% PANASONIC, EEU-FM1H151
4 2 C7, C8 CAP., 47µF, X5R, 10V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X5R1A476M280KA
5 1 C10 CAP., 1800pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 TDK, CGJ3E2C0G1H182J080AA
6 1 C11 CAP.,  22PF, NPO, 25V, 10%,  0603 KEMET, C0603C220K3GACTU
7 2 C12, C13 CAP., CER 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E104K
8 2 C14, C17 CAP., CER 0.047µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1H473K080AA
9 2 C15, C16 CAP., 0.01µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E103K080AA
10 1 C18 CAP., 4.7µF, X5R, 6.3V, 20%, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R0J475M080AB
11 0 C19, C20, C21 (OPT) CAP., OPTION, 0603
12 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 30V, 0.2A, SOD-523F FAIRCHILD SEMI., BAT54XV2
13 1 L1 INDUCTOR, PWR., SHIELED, 3.3µH. XAL 40xx Series COILCRAFT, XAL4030-332MEC
14 1 R1 RES., 402k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402402KFKED
15 1 R2 RES., 100k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100KFKED
16 1 R3 RES., 40.2k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040240K2FKED
17 5 R4, R6, R8, R9, R10 RES., 1M, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021M00FKED
18 1 R5 RES., 715k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402715KFKED
19 1 R7 RES., 374k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402374KFKED
20 1 R11 RES., 49.9Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040249R9FKED
21 0 R12 RES., OPTION, 0402
22 1 U1 I.C.,18V, 2A BUCK-BOOST DC/DC CONVERTER WITH
LOW-LOSS DUAL INPUT POWERPATH
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LTC3118EUFD*PBF